

AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12711 OF 2019

Digitally  
signed by  
ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Date:  
2024.12.10  
14:46:33  
+0530

Raviraj Developers

... Petitioner

V/s.

Mahesh Laljibhai Poriya & Anr.

... Respondents

None for the petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 10, 2024

P.C.:

1. The petitioner claims to be owner of the suit property, hence, issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on **4 February 2025**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)