

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 12711 OF 2019**

M/s. Raviraj Developers ... Petitioner
vs.
Shri Mahesh Laljibhai Poriya ... Respondent

Mr. A.R. Shaikh i/b. ASD Associates for the Petitioner
Mr. Dilip Rai i/b. Mr. Aruna Singh for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Santosh Mali for Respondent No.2-BMC.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 6th MAY 2026**

Digitally
signed by
VARSHA
VIJAY
RAJGURU
Date: 2026.05.08
14:00:03
+0530

ORDER:

1. Notice for final disposal is already issued. Respondent No. 2 is also served and represented through advocate. However, he submits that he has not been served with a copy of the petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall serve a copy of the petition on the learned advocate for respondent no.1.
2. Learned counsels for the parties seek time.
3. Stand over to 25th June 2026. To be listed under the caption for 'final disposal at admission stage'.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)